## 503157208 01/29/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3203822

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
MAREK DZIUBINSKI			12/11/2014		
RYSZARD PIOTROWICZ			12/15/2014		
EWA PIOTROWICZ			12/15/2014		
RAFAL BARANOWSKI			12/15/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	MEDIC	ALGORITHMICS S.A,			
Street Address:	AL. NIE	PODLEGIOSCI 81			
City:	WARSA	WARSAW			
State/Country:	POLAN	POLAND			
Postal Code:	02-001				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14330284			
Application Number:		14330284			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		14330284			
		(617)345-3299			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA ( e sent to	(617)345-3299 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b>			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA e sent to provided	(617)345-3299			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provided	(617)345-3299 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 617-345-3000 docketing@burnslev.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(617)345-3299 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 617-345-3000 docketing@burnslev.com NIKHIL PATEL			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided (	(617)345-3299 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 617-345-3000 docketing@burnslev.com NIKHIL PATEL 125 SUMMER STREET			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided ( ( )	(617)345-3299 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 617-345-3000 docketing@burnslev.com NIKHIL PATEL 125 SUMMER STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided ( ( )	(617)345-3299 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 617-345-3000 docketing@burnslev.com NIKHIL PATEL 125 SUMMER STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 MED-001DIV			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided ( ( )	(617)345-3299 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 617-345-3000 docketing@burnslev.com NIKHIL PATEL 125 SUMMER STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 MED-001DIV NIKHIL PATEL			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided ( ( )	(617)345-3299 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 617-345-3000 docketing@burnslev.com NIKHIL PATEL 125 SUMMER STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 MED-001DIV NIKHIL PATEL /Nikhil Patel/			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to provided ( ( )	(617)345-3299 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 617-345-3000 docketing@burnslev.com NIKHIL PATEL 125 SUMMER STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 MED-001DIV NIKHIL PATEL			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	PATA e sent to provided JMBER:	(617)345-3299 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 617-345-3000 docketing@burnslev.com NIKHIL PATEL 125 SUMMER STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 MED-001DIV NIKHIL PATEL /Nikhil Patel/ 01/29/2015			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Attorney DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=MED-001DIV1 As	PATA ( e sent to provided ( ( ) JMBER:	(617)345-3299 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 617-345-3000 docketing@burnslev.com NIKHIL PATEL 125 SUMMER STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 MED-001DIV NIKHIL PATEL /Nikhil Patel/			

PATENT REEL: 034844 FRAME: 0131

Assignment Docket No. MED-001DIV1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marek Dziubinski, Ryszard Piotrowicz, Ewa Piotrowicz and Rafal Baranowski, have invented a certain improvement in SYSTEMS FOR SAFE AND REMOTE OUTPATIENT ECG MONITORING described in an application for Patent,

[] the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);

[] is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;

- [X] the specification of which is United States Application No. 14/330,284, filed July 14, 2014;
- [] the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America and assigned United States Application No. [];
- [] which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Medicalgorithmics S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Poland and having a usual place of business at AL. Niepodlegiosci 81, 02-001, Warsaw, Poland desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with me;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

	<u>//</u>	
Inventor	The Que	Date <u>11. 12. 201</u> 4
	Marek Dziubinski	
Address	Legendy 3/57, PL-01-361	
	Warszawa, Poland	
Witness Signature	ź	-
Print Witness Name	Tompsz Mularczyk	
Address	WICHALT SUMTADU DS. IT	
	al Tremborelchon 13B	04-204 Warson
Witness Signature	they the	
Print Witness Name	Maciai fitankina	
Address		
	11 Grossing 22 m. 6:	02-548 Warter.
	POLAND	

Inventor	Muhowien	Date 15. 12. 1014
	Ryszard Piotrowicz	
Address	Legendy 3/57, PL-01-361	
	Warszawa, Poland	
Witness Signature	Pone Plane Daw min he	
Print Witness Name	ANNA SKORA-DZIUTSINSK	×
Address	<u>Il Ostpolatico 18736 98</u>	SNY WASSEN OF COLL-
Witness Signature Print Witness Name	BARTHONIEY ZIVANIS ul Aviui Kapug 10 m	1/222 23,20-200 rowskie
Address		
Inventor	ana Motreutz	Date 15.12.201
	Ewa Piotrowicz	Date 117-Act and
Address	Legendy 3/57, PL-01-361	
	Warszawa, Poland	
Witness Signature	Ponie Ruserbardai Vice	
-	ANNA SKURA- OZUBÍNSK	**************************************
nuurss	<u>UL OTRAIJSKIEED VY/96 ·</u>	SA ALAD JONINOV BAZ
	A State	
Witness Signature	<u> </u>	
Print Witness Name	MACHALENA PIECKA	
Address	ul Creladine 21 Anis	04-443 Kne

3

PATENT REEL: 034844 FRAME: 0134

Inventor	126-0	Date 15.12.20/14
	, Rafal Baranowski	
Address	Legendy 3/57, PL-01-361	
	Warszawa, Poland	
	Amas Auro- paubiúna. ANNA SXURA- DRÍUBÍNÍSKA	
	<u>HARA SCORTZOLATOLATOLATIK SKA</u> ULIOSTROUSKIEBO 18736 - 94-2007k	
Witness Signature	Natamata Kotawin	
Print Witness Name	MALGORZATA KOTOWIUZ	
Address	Orenoonka 40 11-300 Diskey	
	4	

4831-8180-1246.1

RECORDED: 01/29/2015

\_\_\_\_\_

4